

N.O.W: **CONSTRUCTION OF SITTING AREA SHED, FIXING AND REFIXING OF FENCE
AT KHANASPUR STADIUM**

BILL OF QUANT ITY.

Estimated Cost **Rs. 23.835 (M)**
E/ Money **Rs. 4,77,000/-**
Time Limit **12 Months**

S.#	Description	Unit	Rate	Qty:	Amount
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges etc complete : in shingle/gravel.	M3	328.09	437.79	Rs.143,635/-
2	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M3	6004.18	171.32	Rs.1,028,636/-
3	Random rubble masonry in ground floor in cement,sand mortar : Ratio 1:6	M3	7007.91	2530.44	Rs.17,733,096/-
4	Pointing flush on stone work, upto 20' height in cement sand mortar 1:3	M2	263.81	2769.89	Rs.730,725/-
5	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 3/8" thick	M2	273.04	551.67	Rs.150,628/-
6	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	M3	6,004.18	2.29	Rs.13,750/-
7	Providing and Fixing GI pipe & including specials complete 2" dia (light)	M	1,043.22	54.86	Rs.57,231/-
8	Flat sheet roof with GI plain sheets, including batten rolls, screws, clips etc : 24 BWG	M2	2279.41	125.46	Rs.285,975/-
9	Plain GI sheet ridging including fixture complete 9" lap & 24" overall, of 24 gauge GI sheet ridging	M	2599.17	37.18	Rs.96,637/-
10	Plain GI sheet ridging including fixture complete 9" lap & 24" overall, of 24 gauge GI sheet E Board	M	2599.17	37.18	Rs.96,637/-
11	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges etc complete : in ordinary soil	M3	243.91	1.70	Rs.415/-
12	Providing and fixing barbed wire (12 Guage) fencing consisting of 1.5"x1.5"x3/16" angle iron post 3.25 ft long, 5 to 6 ft centre to centre embedded in cement concrete 1:2:4 base of size 9"x9"x12", and 3 rows of barbed wire, painting posts, etc. complete in all respects.	M	634.05	32.31	Rs.20,486/-
13	Repair of doors/windows complete.	M2	797.39	6.69	Rs.5,335/-
14	MS flat 1/2"x1/8" grill in windows of approved design.	M2	2,958.41	13.38	Rs.39,584/-
15	First class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and windows etc. panelled or panelled or glazed or fully glazed fixed in position including chowkhat, holdfast, hinges, tower bolt rubber stop cleats/G I clamp, handles and chord with hooks etc. complete (excluding sliding bolts or lock) : 2" (50mm) thick.	M2	16,267.62	3.35	Rs.54,497/-
16	Chemical polishing of marble floor/Dado.	M2	258.13	140.02	Rs.36,143/-
17	Providing and Fixing Precast Concrete 7000 psi TUFF Tiles 90mm thick over bed of 2" thick sand.	M2	1102.61	643.12	Rs.709,111/-
18	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4	M3	7783.07	14.44	Rs.112,388/-

19	Providing and Fixing GI pipe & including specials complete 2" dia (light)	M	1,043.22	1055.78	Rs.1,101,411/-
20	Providing and Fixing GI pipe & including specials complete: 1.5" dia (light)	M	948.42	91.44	Rs.86,724/-
21	Providing, laying, cutting, jointing, testing and disinfecting High Density Polyethylene Pipe (HDPE) Din-8074/Din-8075/ISO-4427 in trenches, complete in all respects except excavation. (63 mm dia) PN-8	M	393.71	914.36	Rs.359,993/-
22	Provide & weave GI wire netting for wire crates 4"x4" mesh : 8 SWG wire	M2	676.20	278.81	Rs.188,531/-
23	Supply and fixing razor wire (2'-0" dia) consisting of 1-1/2"X1 1/2"X3/16" angle iron Y post 2'-6" long 6' to 8' center to center fixed with bolt anchorage, at top of boundary wall including painting posts etc. Complete in all respects.	M	883.88	97.53	Rs.86,205/-
24	Supply and fixing of steel strips.	Kg	17	200	Rs.3,400/-
TOTAL				=	Rs.23,141,169/-
Add 3% cost factor				=	Rs.694,235/-
TOTAL				=	Rs.23,835,404/-

Note: All unforeseen items which are not mentioned in this BOQ will be paid to contractor on their existing quoted premium on MRS-2020

I Offer My Premium _____% Below/ Above/ At Par On Schedule Items.

I Offer My Premium _____% Below/ Above/ At Par On Non Schedule Items.

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR: